Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V. /// FA-European Business Group /// Gothaer Strasse 8 /// D-40880 Ratingen /// Germany
Tel: (02102) 4860 /// Fax: (02102) 486112 /// Email:info@mitsubishi-automation.com /// Web: www.mitsubishi-automation.com
    Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter /// Inverter  /// Inverter ///
Product information
January 2008
Contact: Oliver Endres
+49(0)2102/486-9710
Sine wave output filter for 400V Inverter

- General automation tasks
- Applications with multiple motors in parallel
The Mitsubishi sine wave filter FFR-SI is applicable at a carrier frequency between 4kHz (2kHz above
116A) and 16kHz. When you are using the FFR-SI at a high carrier frequency this has no influence on
the power losses in the filter.
For the FFR-SI-48A-SSI and less the maximum motor cables length is 200m unshielded and 100m
shielded cable. For the FFR-SI-62A-SSI and above the maximum motor cable length is 800m unshielded
and 600m shielded cable.
When you are using the FFR-SI the dv/dt is reduced to 5-10V/µs measured between the phases and
300-500V/µs measured between phase and earth.
Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V. /// FA-European Business Group /// Gothaer Strasse 8 /// D-40880 Ratingen /// Germany
Tel: (02102) 4860 /// Fax: (02102) 486112 /// Email:info@mitsubishi-automation.com /// Web: www.mitsubishi-automation.com
    Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter ///  Inverter  /// Inverter /// Inverter  /// Inverter ///
For your information please find below the technical specifications, including the SAP article numbers:
W H D
FFR-SI-4.5A-SS1 209735 4,5 66 3 125 180 75
FFR-SI-8,3A-SS1 209736 8,3 73 6,6 155 205 95
FFR-SI-18A-SS1 209737 18 144 11,5 190 230 120
FFR-SI-25A-SS1 209738 25 191 14 210 260 125
FFR-SI-32A-SS1 209739 32 273 16 210 260 135
FFR-SI-48A-SS1 209740 48 340 28 240 290 210
FFR-SI-62A-SS1 209741 62 290 35 240 290 220
FFR-SI-77A-SS1 209742 77 340 42 300 345 210
FFR-SI-93A-SS1 209743 93 360 46 300 345 215
FFR-SI-116A-SS1 209744 116 400 58 300 345 237
FFR-SI-180A-SS1 209745 180 700 88 450 400 max. 360
FFR-SI-260A-SS1 209746 260 900 125 450 510 max. 360
FFR-SI-432A-SS1 209747 432 1200 190 480 640 max. 680
FFR-SI-481A-SS1 209748 481 1400 235 600 625 max. 440
FFR-SI-683A-SS1 209749 683 2100 310 620 745 max. 550
FFR-SI-770A-SS1 209750 770 2900 470 660 690 max. 540
FFR-SI-880A-SS1 209751 880 3600 640 660 895 max. 560
FFR-SI-1212A-SS1 209752 1212 3800 680 740 940 max. 550
FFR-SI-1500A-SS1 209753 1500 * * * * *
FFR-SI-1700A-SS1 209754 1700 * * * * *
*under reserve, in technical clarification
Dimensions [mm]
Type
Rated current